
Security PaneIs;

Frame: x I/8" angLe flnished to ma[chdoor. Pasten with Torx screws fi_nished Lo rnaccn
frame.

Infill: L2-gage cold-rolled steel/ mill-galvanealed both sidesi perforated wlLh mrnLmum
open area of 51t and visibility guot.ient. of 2,6A.

gr Fi4rsh: powder Coating,
Coat with a colored polyneric uret.hane
powoer coatrng/ mininum thickness of 3 miLs.
Coat.ings containing epoxy or lead are no!
accept.abl.e. SubsLrate: provide mechanica f
cleaning, chemical c.Leaning and Lhen
application of a corrosive inhibiting zinc
coattng before the final powder coac.
Uniformly apply powder coating by the
ef ect.t:ostatic method and then oven-cure at
400 degrees F t.o chemically bond the frnJ-sh.
All fabrication inctuding cutting, copinq/
grinding and welding shalI be completedprior t.o application of corrosion inhibrtrng
agent . CoLors: As selected by proj ect
ArchitecL.

comply with ASTMThe powder coating shal I
standards as follows I

Adhesion cross hacching rest
Flexibil i t.y conical mandref
Pencil hardness test

ImpacL resist.ance tesl
Overbake resist.ance test
Salt spray resislance t.est
Abrasion reslstance test

D-33598
D- 522
D-3363
(H-2H)
D-2194
D-2454
B-117
D-4060
(Mod )
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Alum Frame: Clear Satin
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FRP Door: Standard Green




